DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

**2013-00311** RECEIVED: 08/12/13 FILED: 08/12/13 FINAL: 10/08/13 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

## **UTILITIES:**

Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc.

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

10/22/13 POST CASE: Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc. and City of Georgetown's Notice of Closing of

Transaction and Transfer of Assets

10/08/13 Order Entered:

1. Subject to the conditions set forth in ordering paragraphs 2 and 3 of this Order, the proposed transfer of ownership and control of Mallard Point's facilities to Georgetown is approved.

2. Mallard Point and Georgetown shall notify the Commission in writing of the transfer of assets within ten days of the transfer's occurrence.

3. Mallard Point shall submit to the Commission using the Commission's electronic filing system a financial and statistical report as required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 4, for its operations for the period from January 1, 2013, until the date of transfer of ownership.

4. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.

5. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable extensions of time for the filing of any documents required by this Order upon a showing of good cause for such extension.

09/27/13 Joint Applicants' Response to commission Staff's First Information Request

09/25/13 Order Entered:

1. Joint Applicants' Motion for an Extension of Time is granted.

2. Joint Applicants shall file their responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information with the Commission no later than September 30, 2013.

3. Joint Applicants' request to file their response to Item 5 of Commission Staff's First Request for Information electronically is granted.

4. In lieu of submitting an original and ten copies in paper medium of the design specifications of the wastewater pumping station that the city of Georgetown intends to construct to serve the area that Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc. presently serves, as Item 5 of Commission Staff's First Request for Information requires, an electronic version in portable document format on electronic storage medium may be submitted.

09/20/13 Joint applicants motion for extension of time

09/19/13 Joint applicants request for PSC to revise question 5 of PSC staff request for info dated Sept 16, 13 to

be filed in electronic format

09/16/13 Commission Staff's Request for Information to Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc. and the City of

Georgetown, Kentucky

08/21/13 No deficiency letter

08/13/13 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

08/12/13 Joint Application of Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc. and the City of Georgetown, Kentucky for an

Order Approving the Transfer of Ownership of the Wastewater Collection System of the Mallard Point

Disposal Systems, Inc. to the City of Georgetown, Kentucky

Total Number of Cases: 1